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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DETAILS

AMBITION PUBLIC SCHOOL

3530413

81637

GURUKUL NARSAN ROAD, TOWN/POST- JHABRERA,

DISTRICT- HARIDWAR, UTTARAKHAND PIN- 247665,
HARIDWAR , UTTARAKHAND - 247665

Pooja Satsangi
M.Sc (MATHEMATICS), M.A. (POL.Sc), B.Ed.
vipul.panwar@gmail.com

9675169853

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S
WEBSITE

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-
4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/d472a646d6f814c2aa835aa3c7bb855397
fileName=EX%20LETTER%20NEW.pdf

https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-
4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/36eadfaccecad4b69e0e08d83122a0f2?
fileName=SOCIETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-
4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/2b4e17680cd042519213ebf445cc5417?
fileName=NOC.pdf

https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-
4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/e032ca2d623e4b89b82858a7ca5190bb?
fileName=BSA.pdf
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5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-
4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/68fe0dadd6b84f48944855fef4bbedc7?
fileName=NBC.pdf

https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-
4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/57b4c3446f26456db8d2ca14fbb58acs?
fileName=FIRE%20NOC.pdf

https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-
4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/b9b331aa348c49c4bfec9cf04456e7e77?
fileName=SELF.pdf

https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-
4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY 6/fcfa731e2fd246348fe0445e386b6ed9?
fileName=water%20new.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S
WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-
4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/47e3aedbb6e6f478d8fb493f357f948c4?
fileName=FEE.pdf

https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-
4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/a927afb4f8ec408384ecfa84c6335f7d?
fileName=CALENDAR.pdf

https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-
4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/2f5760dbd8d34f81a5d5fd694c549c357?

fileName=SMC.pdf

https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-
4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/1525a78cf4904b5599¢c4b34e20849a557
fileName=PTA%20LIST.pdf
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S LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
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https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-
4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/d1ad02a16ae64a0784627c42661b54967
fileName=RESULT.pdf

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL Pooja Satsangi
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 45

PGT 12

TGT 14

PRT 12
8 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 01

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF

REGISTERED
STUDENTS

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

PASS
PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

1 2024 97 78

RESULT CLASS: XiII

80.41 NA

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED
1 2024 47 27 57.45 NA
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6840

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 32 & 47

& NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 06 & 81

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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4

INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 10
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 12

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://ambitionschool.com/
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

AKSHAY KUMAR VICE PRINCIPAL

MEENU ALHAWAT PGT M.Sc.
MOHIT KUMAR RATHI PGT M.A.
Pradeep PRT B.A.
POOJA SAINI PRT B.Sc.
SUBLESH PRT B.A.
RUBY DEVI PRT M.A.
MEENU PANWAR PRT M.Sc.
RADHA PGT M.A.
SONAM ROSS PGT M.Tech.
ANUJ KUMAR TGT M.A.
SUMAN LATA PRT B.A.
MAMTA GUPTA TGT M.A.
VIPIN KUMAR PGT M.Com.
SUMIT KUMAR PET B.P.Ed.
AMIT KUMAR PGT M.Sc.
KAJAL SHARMA PGT M.A., N.T.T
REKHA SHARMA TGT M.A.
PALLAVI RATHI TGT M.Sc.
PRIYA SHARMA TGT M.Sc.
SHIVAM SHARMA TGT B.Sc.
POOJA SATSANGI PRINCIPAL MSc ,M.A

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/5
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SARITA

KAPIL KUMAR

JASVINDER THAKUR

NEELAM SAINI

POOJA TYAGI

KRISHNA

ANJALI SHARMA

SHASHANK CHOUDHARY

PREETI SAINI

VANSHIKA CHOPRA

SWATI SAINI

ARTI SHARMA

LAXMI SHARMA

BRIJESH KUMAR

SONIKA SINGH

VIKRANT PANWAR

RESHU

ANJALI SWAMI

NEHA DEVI

PRITI DEVI

ANURADHA YADAV

KIRAN

NISHU KASHYAP

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT
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M.A

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.A

B.A

M.COM.

M.Sc

MSc

M.Sc

B.A,B.Com

M.A

M.Sc

M.A

B.Sc

B.A

B.A

B.A

B.A

B,A

B.A

M.Com
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