APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AMBITION PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3530413
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81637
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GURUKUL NARSAN ROAD, TOWN/POST- JHABRERA, DISTRICT- HARIDWAR, UTTARAKHAND PIN- 247665, HARIDWAR, UTTARAKHAND - 247665
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Pooja Satsangi
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc (MATHEMATICS), M.A. (POL.Sc), B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	vipul.panwar@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9675169853

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/d47a646d6f814c2aa835aa3c7bb85539? fileName=EX%20LETTER%20NEW.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/36eadfacceca44b69e0e08d83122a0f2? fileName=SOCIETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0- 4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/2b4e17680cd042519213ebf445cc54f1? fileName=NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/e032ca2d623e4b89b82858a7ca5190bb? fileName=BSA.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/68fe0da4d6b84f48944855fef4bbe4c7? fileName=NBC.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/57b4c3446f26456db8d2ca14fbb58ac4? fileName=FIRE%20NOC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/b9b331aa348c49c4bfec9cf04456e7e7? fileName=SELF.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/fcfa731e2fd246348fe0445e386b6ed9? fileName=water%20new.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0- 4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/47e3aedb6e6f478d8fb493f357f948c4? fileName=FEE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0- 4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/a927afb4f8ec408384ecfa84c6335f7d? fileName=CALENDAR.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0- 4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/2f5760dbd8d34f81a5d5fd694c549c35? fileName=SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0- 4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/1525a78cf4904b5599c4b34e20849a55? fileName=PTA%20LIST.pdf

5

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://storage.googleapis.com/production-bigrock-v1-0-4/754/1961754/EL6b2MY6/d1ad02a16ae64a0784627c42661b5496? fileName=RESULT.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Pooja Satsangi
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	45
	PGT	12
	TGT	14
	PRT	12
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	97	78	80.41	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	47	27	57.45	NA

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6840
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	32 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 81

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ambitionschool.com/

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	AKSHAY KUMAR	VICE PRINCIPAL	B.Sc.
2	MEENU ALHAWAT	PGT	M.Sc.
3	MOHIT KUMAR RATHI	PGT	M.A.
4	Pradeep	PRT	B.A.
5	POOJA SAINI	PRT	B.Sc.
6	SUBLESH	PRT	B.A.
7	RUBY DEVI	PRT	M.A.
8	MEENU PANWAR	PRT	M.Sc.
9	RADHA	PGT	M.A.
10	SONAM ROSS	PGT	M.Tech.
11	ANUJ KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
12	SUMAN LATA	PRT	B.A.
13	MAMTA GUPTA	TGT	M.A.
14	VIPIN KUMAR	PGT	M.Com.
15	SUMIT KUMAR	PET	B.P.Ed.
16	AMIT KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc.
17	KAJAL SHARMA	PGT	M.A., N.T.T
18	REKHA SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
19	PALLAVI RATHI	TGT	M.Sc.
20	PRIYA SHARMA	TGT	M.Sc.
21	SHIVAM SHARMA	TGT	B.Sc.
22	POOJA SATSANGI	PRINCIPAL	MSc ,M.A

Walidatory Disclosure Details Online 0.0					
23	SARITA	PGT	M.A		
24	KAPIL KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc		
25	JASVINDER THAKUR	PGT	M.A		
26	NEELAM SAINI	TGT	M.A		
27	POOJA TYAGI	TGT	M.A		
28	KRISHNA	PRT	B.A		
29	ANJALI SHARMA	PRT	B.A		
30	SHASHANK CHOUDHARY	PGT	M.COM.		
31	PREETI SAINI	TGT	M.Sc		
32	VANSHIKA CHOPRA	TGT	MSc		
33	SWATI SAINI	TGT	M.Sc		
34	ARTI SHARMA	TGT	B.A,B.Com		
35	LAXMI SHARMA	PGT	M.A		
36	BRIJESH KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc		
37	SONIKA SINGH	TGT	M.A		
38	VIKRANT PANWAR	PRT	B.Sc		
39	RESHU	PRT	B.A		
40	ANJALI SWAMI	PRT	B.A		
41	NEHA DEVI	PRT	B.A		
42	PRITI DEVI	PRT	B.A		
43	ANURADHA YADAV	PRT	B,A		
44	KIRAN	PRT	B.A		
45	NISHU KASHYAP	PGT	M.Com		